

A RESOLUTION REVISING FEES AND CHARGES FOR PARKS & RECREATION SERVICES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021.

WHEREAS, the City of Albany is dedicated to delivering the services that Albany's citizens need, want, and are willing to support; and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany has duly adopted Resolution No. 6902, establishing fees and charges for parks and recreation services for BN 2019-2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Albany City Council that the fees and charges listed in "Exhibit A" (attached) be established for Parks & Recreation Department programs and services effective October 1, 2020.

DATED AND EFFECTIVE THIS 23RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2020.

Mayor

ATTEST:

ble City Clerk

EXHIBIT A

Albany Parks and Recreation Schedule of Fees and Charges FY21

COURT RENTALS

Pickleball Court Rentals	Resident	Non-Resident
One Hour/ Per Court	\$5	\$7
Full Day/Court	\$25	\$33
Full Day/Complex	\$250	\$325
Refundable Damage Deposit	\$100	
(Full Day/Complex Only)		

*LBCC and Hackleman

SOCCER FIELDS

Timber Linn Fields	Resident	Non-Resident
M-TH Per Hour	\$25	\$33
F-S Per Hour	\$35	\$46
Full Day	\$250	\$325
Refundable Damage Deposit	\$100	
(Full Day/Complex Only)		

TRAIL/PATH RENTALS

Course	Resident	Non-Resident
Refundable Damage Deposit	\$100	
(Shelter use not included)		

DISC GOLF COURSE RENTAL

Course	Resident	Non-Resident
Bryant Full Day	\$100	\$130
Timber Linn Full Day	\$75	\$100
Refundable Damage Deposit	\$100	
(Full Day/Complex Only)		